

C.N.R. No-WBJP01-002846-2024

JO(WB00637)

Order No- 05

Dated: 31.01.2025

Today is fixed for filing W/O by the Respondent.
Both the contesting parties file haziras through Ld. Lawyer.
Learned members of the Local Bar Association, Jalpaiguri have not participated
in judicial work today due to sudden demise of a senior Ld. Lawyer.
As such, case is adjourned for this day for the ends of justice.
Fix:- 04.04.2025 for filing W/O by the Respondent.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri