

Misc Judl Case No.24 of 2024 (Act-VIII)
CNR No-WBJP01-002846-2024

Order No-12
Dated: 23.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.
Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.
Respondent files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.
Perused the record. Considered.
Prayer for time is allowed.
The case is thus adjourned.
Fix:- 01.04.2026 for hearing for office report as well as hearing of the petition
under sec.12 of the Guardian and Wards Act, 1890.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri